The Chief Executive Officer, South Goa Zilla Pa
Percentage Rate tenders from approved and el

OFFICE OF THE SOUTH GOA ZILLA PANCHAYAT
3RD FLOOR, OLD COLLECTORATE BUILDING,
MARGAO-GOA

Works:

TENDER NOTICE NO.3/6/TN-112/SGZP/2018-19/ | 212

TENDER NOTICE
(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

Dated:-

29/01/2019

nchayat, invites on behalf of South Goa Zilla Panchayat online
gible contractors of appropriate class for the below mentioned
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ment : epayment

Reconstruction of drain near
Peter Cardoz to Bonny Cardoz
house and near Old RTO
Office at Arlem in V.P. Raia in
Raia Constituency(Re-tender)

262,984.08

5,260.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days

Laying of pavers and
construction of drain near Our
Lady of Piety Chapel in V.P.
Molcornem in Barcem
Constituency ( Re-tender)

445,544.75

8,910.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

60 days

Construction of stage, room
and toilet near Shantadurga
Temple at Shantinagar in V.P.
Aquem-Baixo in Davorlim
Constituency

16,540.00

2,000.00

830.00

Il Buildings
& above

90 days

Construction of drain near
Prashant Belekar house at
Vasudevnagar and repair of
drain and providing and fixing
of slabs over drain in V.P.
Davorlim-Dicarpale, V.P.
Rumdamol-Davorlim, V.P,
Aquem-Baixo in Davorlim
Constituency

826,757.86

687,080.47

13,740.00

2,000.00

Ill Roads &
above

45 days

Construction of compound wall,
stage and shed for Govt.
Primary School and providing
tiles for Balwadi at Sadgal in
V.P. Kirlapal-Dabal in
Sanvordem Constituency

1,209,938.07

24,200.00

2,000.00

690.00

1,210.00

Il Buildings
& above |1

20 days

Providing pavers for
crematorium at Codli Tisk in
V.P. Kirlapal-Dabal in
Sanvordem Constituency

942,588.82

18,850.00

2,000.00

940.00

Il Roads &
above

60 days

Full grout to existing road from
Khushali Gaonkar to Satyawan
Velip house and construction of
cross drain near Khushali
Gaonkar house near Sateri
Temple at Rawapantwada in
V.P. Barcem-Quedem in
Barcem Constituency

324,787.52

6,500.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days




Asphalting for the existing road
near Queeny Residency at
Tontem in V.P. Cansaulim-
Arossim-Cuelim and
improvement of Our Lady of
Sick Cemetery in V.P. Cortalim-
Quelossim in Cortalim
Constituency (Re-tender)

761,982.15

15,240.00

2,000.00

760.00

Il Roads &
above

120 days

Construction of shed, laying of
tiles, grills for open area of
Holy Cross Chovoth in V.P.
Cortalim-Quelossim in Cortalim
Constituency

499,564.60

9,990.00

1,200.00

500.00

1l Buildings
& above

120 days

10

Providing and fixing M.S. grills
and gate for Balpurush Temple
Hall and S.S. hand rail near
Balpurush temple at Takwada
in V.P. Usgao-Ganjem in
Usgao-Ganjem Constituency
(Re-tender)

292,360.13

5,850.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

30 days

1

Construction of road from
Surya Uttam Naik house to
Dattaram Gopi Naik's house at
Tiral in V.P. Usgao-Ganjem in
Usgao-Ganjem Constituency
(Re-tender)

386,904.18

7,740.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

30 days

12

Construction of shed, gutter
and providing and laying
chequered tiles in front of
Shree Rampurush Devasthan
at Dongary, Tarvale in V.P,
Shiroda in Shiroda
Constituency (Re-tender)

483,307.77

9,670.00

1,200.00

500.00

11l Buildings
& above

90 days

EE

Supplying and commissioning
of 40 KVA diesel generator set

for St. Anthony's High School
Majorda in V.P. Majorda-
Utorda-Calata in Colva
Constituency (Re-tender)

440,000.00

8,800.00

1,200.00

500.00

Il Electrical
& above

60 days

14

Construction of Community
Hall at Kumbharwada in V.P.
Betora-Nirancol-Conxem-
Codar in Borim Constituency
(Re-tender)

415,911.31

8,320.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

60 days

15

Construction of retaining
wall/compound wall and
providing and laying chequered
tiles to the pathway to the
existing cemetery at
Soncrebhag in V.P. Shiroda in
Shiroda Constituency

245,784.26

4,920.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

60 days

16

Construction of road and
development of surrounding
area near Bramhani Kuldevta
Temple at Nanus in V.P.
Usgao-Ganjem in Usgao-
Ganjem Constituency

508,064.61

10,160.00

2,000.00

510.00

1l Roads &
above

60 days

17

Construction of shed and
repairs and renovation to

existing Mand near Rajendra




18

Supplying and fixing ceiling fan
and tube light (with ISI Mark) at
MIBK School Kandepar and
Govt. Primary School Savoi-
Verem in Curti Constituency
(Re-tender)

49,365.00

990.00

600.00

500.00

Authorised
Suppliers

30 days

19

Development of parking near
Rabiya Yusuf at Nagamasijid
Curti in V.P. Curti-Khandepar
of Curti Constituency

484,869.99

9,700.00

1,200.00

500.00

[l Buildings
& above

45 days

20

Construction of crematorium
shed and compound wall for
crematorium at Karai in V.P.
Shiroda in Shiroda
Constituency

479,639.70

9,590.00

1,200.00

500.00

[l Buildings
& above

60 days

21

Providing playing equipments
for Government High School
Balli at Balli in V.P. Balli-
Adnem in Guirdolim
Constituency

230,647.84

4,610.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

30 days

22

Repairs and renovations to the
existing hall and stage of
Agonda Sports Club at
Dessaiwada in V.P. Agonda in
Cola Constituency

990,933.67

19,820.00

2,000.00

990.00

[l Buildings
& above

90 days

23

Construction of well in Sy. No.
67/15 at Kudal in V.P.
Poinguinim in Poinguinim
Constituency (Re-tender)

.

480,592.05

9,610.00

1,200.00

500.00

[l Buildings
& above

60 days

24

Construction of well in Sy. No.
182/1 in V.P. Cotigao in
Poinguinim Constituency (Re-
tender)

472,357.03

9,450.00

1,200.00

500.00

1l Buildings
& above

60 days

25

Construction of retaining wall,
gutter and footbridge near
Tulshidas Gaude's house at
Kaute-Paine, Panchme in V.P.
Veling-Priol-Cuncoliem in
Veling-Priol Constituency

488,311.47

9,770.00

1,200.00

500.00

[l Buildings
& above

60 days

26

Asphalting of existing road
from Chandrakant Prabhu's
house to Rama J. Naik at
Mokarde in V.P. Shristhal in
Cola Constituency (Re-tender)

56,271.03

1,130.00

600.00

500.00

V Roads &
above

30 days

27

Providing and laying
interlocking pavers to the
pathway surrounding of
Navdurga Temple at
Dasolwada in V.P. Cundaim in
Veling-Priol Constituency

.

476,762.96

9,540.00

1,200.00

500.00

[l Buildings
& above

60 days

28

Asphalting of existing road,
cross drainage cum gutter from
Bhanudas Naik's house to
Avdut B. Naik's house at
Tishem Borim in V.P. Borim in
Borim Constituency

426,102.31

8,520.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Roads &
above

60 days

29

Construction of room and
improvement to stage near
Shree Mahadev Temple at
Marad in V.P. Dharbandora in

Dharbandora Constituency

234,077.94

4,680.00

1,200.00

500.00

IV Buildings
& above

60 days

TENDER SCHEDULE :
The Last date for online applications is 25/02/2019 unta 13-00 Hre

2

.




The online application should accompany the following documents (Scan and Upload to the eTender website)
www.etender.goa.gov.in OR www.tenderwizard.com/GQA):
a) | Attested copy of Valid Registration Certificate of Zilla Panchayat.

b)  Attested copy of valid licence as per class of category from P.W.D., Electrical , W.R.D., etc. as applicable.
C)  Attested copy of PAN Card. 4

d) Attested copy of valid GST Registration Certificate

e)  Mode of payment towards Tender Document Fee (TDF), Tender Processing Fee (TPF) & Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) to be paid online through e-payment mode via:

i. National Electronic Fund Transfer ( NEFT) / Real -Time Gross settlement (RTGS)/ Axis Bank Over-the-
counter (OTC) . Tenderer requires download pre-printed challan towards credit of ITG available on e-tender
website and make its payment through any of their Bank.

ii. Internet Payment Gateway (Debit/Credit Card of type VISA, MATERCARD or RUPAY .

iii. Net Banking : Payment can be made through the Internet Banking of Any Bank .

Note : Any payments made through NEFT/RTGS/OTC will take 24 hours for its reconciliation . Hence the
payments through NEFT/RTGS/OTC should be made at least TWO BANK WORKING DAYS in advance before
any due date and upload the scanned copy of challans in the e-tender web-site as a token of payment.

d) The applicant should submita declaration as per ( Annexure - A) on stamp paper of Rupees 50/-,
Format available for download in the e- Tender Website .

INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

1. The intending Tenderer must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 carefully .He should only submit
his bid if he considers himself eligible and he is in possession of all the documents required .

2, Information and instructions for Tenderer posted on website shall form part of bid document.

3. The bid document consisting of plans, specifications the schedule of quantity of various types of items to
be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and other necessary
documents can be seen and downloaded from website www.etender.goa.gov.in OR

4. 'Thc':se ‘i’encierer ﬁat—réqistered on the website mentioned above. are required to get registered
beforehand . If needed they can be imparted training on onlinebidding process as per details available on the
website. For any of the assistance regarding participation may contact e-tender support staff or email:

5 The ?ﬁtendi;'lg tenderer must have/obtain a valid class -Il| digital signature to submit the bid.

6.  On opening date, the contractor can login and see the bid opening process . After opening of bids he will
receive the competitor bid sheets.

T Tenderer must ensure to quote rate of each item. The column meant for quoting rate in figures appears in
sky blue color ( Rupees in words will be automatically taken )

8. Itis the responsibility of the Tenderer to ensure the credit of tender Document fees, Tender Processing
Fees and EMD into the respective receiving back account of ITG via various mode of payments mentioned
above on or before last any due date and time of tender.

9. In addition to this , while selecting any of the cells a warning appears that if any cell is left blank the same
shall be treated as "0". Therefore , if any cell is left blank and no rate is quoted by the Tenderer, rate of such
item shall be treated as "0 " ( ZERO ) *& will be treated as incomplete tender & will be rejected outright . Also
name of the Tenderer should be entered in respective cell.

10. The Tenderer is required to ensure browser compatibility of the computer well in advance to the last date
and time for receipt of tenders. The department shall not be responsible for non-accessibility of the eTender
portal due to internet connectivity issues and technical glitches at the tenderer's end .

11. The tenderer shall be responsible for the correctness and genuiness of the documents uploaded during the
tender submission . Any discrepancies in the matter will be liable for rejection and suitable action.

12. No hardcopies of the documents to be submitted in the tender box. However the lowest Tenderer shall
submit the hardcopies of the documents scanned and uploaded and original copy of declaration on stamp paper
, after opening of the tender.

Incomplete application ghall be summarily rejécted and right to reject any or all the tenders including the

lowest without assigning y reason thereof is reserved. \JO
Qi :
(Navnath G. Naik) (FI
Adhyaksh Chief Exegdtive Officer

South Goa Zilla Panchayat South Goa Zilla Panchayat



